Risk Insurance Review

Risk #: 2331457

First Amendment to the Community Development Block Grant Program Subaward Specific Performance Agreement with

Review Title: no Men’ A \MCA ] N
Granicus/SP#; 2403600 PID #: Amount: $ 31,723.00

Point of Contact: 5/en Bailey Dept: Housing & Comm Dev Type of Review: Srant Agreement
Dates/Term: 10/1/23 -9/30/24 History: 23-0856D, 23-1011A; 22-119D

Partners/Vendors: Young Men’s Christian Association of the Suncoast, Inc / YMCA of the Suncoast, Inc

Additional Insureds Required:

PE to PE, §768.28 Language: No Insurance Required: Yes
Coverage Limits Add'l Language/ Exclusions Justification
WC/EL $500K/$500K/S
CGL $1M/$2M No physical abuse or sexual molestation exclusions
allowed
AL S1M
XS/Umb $1M/$1M No physical abuse or sexual molestation exclusions
allowed

Pinellas County must be listed as a loss payee Requirement of First Amendment
Property $31,723
Agreement

C(I}r?\‘geewnssr: 4/16/24 Increased Property Requirement to match total additional funds awarded.

PI;zjt(;(i:It- Approval and execution by the County Administrator of the First Amendment to the Community Development Block Grant
(CDBG) Program Subaward Specific Performance Agreement (First Amendment) with Young Men’ s Christian Association of
the Suncoast, Inc. d/b/a YMCA of the Suncoast, Inc. (YMCA), for CDBG funded facility improvements.

- This First Amendment increases the CDBG funding amount by $6,723.00 to cover costs associated with bids coming in higher
than the original funding amount due to increased construction costs.

b ol PR A A | A P N Al H WA | HR A H L.l 1 H | I | s N R ol o W - N L1 .0

Reviewer: Valerie Edmons Date: 04/16/24 Manager: Date:

Please note: The Insurance & Contractual Risk Division reviews requests to assess risk, assign insurance requirements and provide compliance reviews for insurance
certificates. However, this review does not imply approval for any event, purchase, service or project. It is the requestor’s responsibility to obtain all necessary approvals.

Risk Management - Insurance & Contractual Risk Transfer Rev. 8.22.23


rskdv12
Line

rskdv12
Line


	Blank Page

	GranicusSP: 24-0360D
	PID: 
	Point of Contact: Glen Bailey
	DatesTerm: 10/1/23 - 9/30/24
	History: 23-0856D, 23-1011A; 22-119D
	PartnersVendors: Young Men’s Christian Association of the Suncoast, Inc / YMCA of the Suncoast, Inc
	Additional Insureds: 
	Addl Language  ExclusionsChoose an item: 
	JustificationChoose an item: 
	Addl Language  ExclusionsChoose an item_2: No physical abuse or sexual molestation exclusions allowed
	JustificationChoose an item_2: 
	Addl Language  ExclusionsChoose an item_3: 
	JustificationChoose an item_3: 
	Addl Language  ExclusionsChoose an item_4: No physical abuse or sexual molestation exclusions allowed
	JustificationChoose an item_4: 
	Addl Language  ExclusionsChoose an item_5: Pinellas County must be listed as a loss payee
	JustificationChoose an item_5: Requirement of First Amendment Agreement
	Addl Language  ExclusionsChoose an item_6: 
	JustificationChoose an item_6: 
	Addl Language  ExclusionsChoose an item_7: 
	JustificationChoose an item_7: 
	Comments: 4/16/24 Increased Property Requirement to match total additional funds awarded.  
	Notes: Approval and execution by the County Administrator of the First Amendment to the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program Subaward Specific Performance Agreement (First Amendment) with Young Men’s Christian Association of the Suncoast, Inc. d/b/a YMCA of the Suncoast, Inc. (YMCA), for CDBG funded facility improvements.

· This First Amendment increases the CDBG funding amount by $6,723.00 to cover costs associated with bids coming in higher than the original funding amount due to increased construction costs.

· This First Amendment updates the project description to include replacing lobby lighting with LED lighting fixtures.

· This First Amendment increases the amount of required property insurance, to an amount equal to total project construction costs.

· On November 6, 2023, the County provided CDBG funding to the YMCA for rehabilitation costs to include upgrades to the front lobby and pass-through room at the YMCA’s Greater Ridgecrest Branch, located at 1801 119th Street N, Largo, benefitting 3,235 low- and moderate-income residents.

· The YMCA’s Greater Ridgecrest Branch provides comprehensive recreational programming and youth development services at the County-owned Omni Center facility for residents of the Greater Ridgecrest Area Target Area, a low- and moderate-income area.

· The $6,723.00 increase to this agreement is consistent with the Fiscal Year 2024 (FY24) Adopted Budget for CDBG Funds, Community Development Grant Fund, and is not to exceed $31,723.00. 

..Bodyprovide decent housing, and create new economic opportunities, with a special focus on serving low- and moderate-income persons.

· Funding for this agreement is consistent with Fiscal Year 2023/2024 (FY24) Adopted Budget for CDBG funds within the Housing and Community Development Department (HCD).
	Reviewer: Valerie Edmons
	Manager: 
	Required Coverages: 
	0: [WC/EL]
	1: [CGL]
	2: [AL]
	3: [XS/Umb]
	4: [Property]
	5: []
	6: []

	Amount: 31723
	Review Title: First Amendment to the Community Development Block Grant Program Subaward Specific Performance Agreement with Young Men’s Christian Association of the Suncoast, Inc. d/b/a YMCA of the Suncoast, Inc., for Community Development Block Grant funded facility improvements.
	Insurance Required: [Yes]
	Today_af_date: 
	Today1_af_date: 4/16/24
	Risk#: 2331457
	Dept: [Housing & Comm Dev]
	Review Type: [Grant Agreement]
	PEtoPE: [No]
	Limits: 
	0: 
	0: 
	0: [$500K/$500K/$500K]
	1: [$1M/$2M]
	2: [$1M]
	3: [$1M/$1M]
	4: [$31,723]
	5: []
	6: []





